
BIDDING DOCUMENT

FOR

THE PROCUREMENT OF

Urban Health center Building Construction Badimalika -01, Bajura

Sealed Quotation

Issued by:

Badimalika Municipality, Bajura

Badimalika Municipality, Bajura
Bajura
Bajura

Sudoor Pachism Province
Nepal

BMO/BAJURA/WORK/SQ/01/077-78Sealed Quotation Number

Issued On 21-04-2021



 Invitation for Sealed Quotation

Name of the Office:Badimalika Municipality, Bajura

Address of the Office:
Badimalika Municipality, Bajura
Bajura
Bajura
Sudoor Pachism Province
Nepal

Sealed Quotation No:BMO/BAJURA/WORK/SQ/01/077-78

Date of Publication : 21-04-2021

The Badimalika Municipality, Bajura invites sealed quotations from registered contractors for the construction of Urban Health
center Building Construction Badim....

1.

The Estimated amount for the works is(in NRs.):2.  1,664,226.70 (Exclusive of VAT and Contingencies)

Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Sealed quotation Forms at the office of Badimalika Municipality,
Bajura at Badimalika Municipality, Bajura
Bajura
Bajura
Sudoor Pachism Province
Nepal or by reaching out to them at Telephone 097541285 or by dropping a mail at badimalikamunicipality@gmail.com [or may
visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np.]

3.

Sealed Quotation Forms may be purchased by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application and upon payment of a
non-refundable fee of 1000.0 NRs.

4.

Or

Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically shall deposit the cost of bidding document in the account specified below:

 Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd.

Badimalika Municipality, Bajura Name of the Office:

 Office Code no: 801076902

 Office Account no: 4070100301010002

 Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no:

Sealed bids must be submitted to the above office by hand or through e-GP system i.e www.bopatra.gov.np/egp on or before 06-
05-2021 12:00 hours . Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.

5.

Sealed Quotations shall be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 06-05-2021 16:00 hours at
the office of  Badimalika Municipality, Bajura, Bids must be valid for a period of 45 days after bid opening and must be
accompanied by a bid security amounting to a minimum of NRs.49000 which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity
period of the bid i.e 75 days.

6.

If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as
the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid
submission.
[Note : As mentioned in clause 49ka of PPR 2064 clause 49ka ,add more relevant information as per required]

7.



BIDDING DOCUMENT

FOR

THE PROCUREMENT OF

Urban Health center Building Construction Badimalika -03, Bajura

Sealed Quotation

Issued by:

Badimalika Municipality, Bajura

Badimalika Municipality, Bajura
Bajura
Bajura

Sudoor Pachism Province
Nepal

BMO/BAJURA/WORK/SQ/02/077-78Sealed Quotation Number

Issued On 21-04-2021



 Invitation for Sealed Quotation

Name of the Office:Badimalika Municipality, Bajura

Address of the Office:
Badimalika Municipality, Bajura
Bajura
Bajura
Sudoor Pachism Province
Nepal

Sealed Quotation No:BMO/BAJURA/WORK/SQ/02/077-78

Date of Publication : 21-04-2021

The Badimalika Municipality, Bajura invites sealed quotations from registered contractors for the construction of Urban Health
center Building Construction Badim....

1.

The Estimated amount for the works is(in NRs.):2.  1,708,100.08 (Exclusive of VAT and Contingencies)

Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Sealed quotation Forms at the office of Badimalika Municipality,
Bajura at Badimalika Municipality, Bajura
Bajura
Bajura
Sudoor Pachism Province
Nepal or by reaching out to them at Telephone 097541285 or by dropping a mail at badimalikamunicipality@gmail.com [or may
visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np.]

3.

Sealed Quotation Forms may be purchased by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application and upon payment of a
non-refundable fee of 1000.0 NRs.

4.

Or

Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically shall deposit the cost of bidding document in the account specified below:

 Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd.

Badimalika Municipality, Bajura Name of the Office:

 Office Code no: 801076902

 Office Account no: 4070100301010002

 Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no:

Sealed bids must be submitted to the above office by hand or through e-GP system i.e www.bopatra.gov.np/egp on or before 06-
05-2021 12:00 hours . Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.

5.

Sealed Quotations shall be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 06-05-2021 16:00 hours at
the office of  Badimalika Municipality, Bajura, Bids must be valid for a period of 45 days after bid opening and must be
accompanied by a bid security amounting to a minimum of NRs.50000 which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity
period of the bid i.e 75 days.

6.

If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as
the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid
submission.
[Note : As mentioned in clause 49ka of PPR 2064 clause 49ka ,add more relevant information as per required]

7.



BIDDING DOCUMENT

FOR

THE PROCUREMENT OF

Urban Health center Building Construction Badimalika -04, Bajura

Sealed Quotation

Issued by:

Badimalika Municipality, Bajura

Badimalika Municipality, Bajura
Bajura
Bajura

Sudoor Pachism Province
Nepal

BMO/BAJURA/WORK/SQ/03/077-78Sealed Quotation Number

Issued On 21-04-2021



 Invitation for Sealed Quotation

Name of the Office:Badimalika Municipality, Bajura

Address of the Office:
Badimalika Municipality, Bajura
Bajura
Bajura
Sudoor Pachism Province
Nepal

Sealed Quotation No:BMO/BAJURA/WORK/SQ/03/077-78

Date of Publication : 21-04-2021

The Badimalika Municipality, Bajura invites sealed quotations from registered contractors for the construction of urban Health
center Building Construction Badim....

1.

The Estimated amount for the works is(in NRs.):2.  1,607,144.66 (Exclusive of VAT and Contingencies)

Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Sealed quotation Forms at the office of Badimalika Municipality,
Bajura at Badimalika Municipality, Bajura
Bajura
Bajura
Sudoor Pachism Province
Nepal or by reaching out to them at Telephone 097541285 or by dropping a mail at badimalikamunicipality@gmail.com [or may
visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np.]

3.

Sealed Quotation Forms may be purchased by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application and upon payment of a
non-refundable fee of 1000.0 NRs.

4.

Or

Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically shall deposit the cost of bidding document in the account specified below:

 Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd.

Badimalika Municipality, Bajura Name of the Office:

 Office Code no: 801076902

 Office Account no: 4070100301010002

 Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no:

Sealed bids must be submitted to the above office by hand or through e-GP system i.e www.bopatra.gov.np/egp on or before 06-
05-2021 12:00 hours . Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.

5.

Sealed Quotations shall be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 06-05-2021 16:00 hours at
the office of  Badimalika Municipality, Bajura, Bids must be valid for a period of 45 days after bid opening and must be
accompanied by a bid security amounting to a minimum of NRs.47000 which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity
period of the bid i.e 75 days.

6.

If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as
the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid
submission.
[Note : As mentioned in clause 49ka of PPR 2064 clause 49ka ,add more relevant information as per required]

7.



BIDDING DOCUMENT

FOR

THE PROCUREMENT OF

Urban Health center Building Construction Badimalika -05, Bajura

Sealed Quotation

Issued by:

Badimalika Municipality, Bajura

Badimalika Municipality, Bajura
Bajura
Bajura

Sudoor Pachism Province
Nepal

BMO/BAJURA/WORK/SQ/04/077-78Sealed Quotation Number

Issued On 21-04-2021



 Invitation for Sealed Quotation

Name of the Office:Badimalika Municipality, Bajura

Address of the Office:
Badimalika Municipality, Bajura
Bajura
Bajura
Sudoor Pachism Province
Nepal

Sealed Quotation No:BMO/BAJURA/WORK/SQ/04/077-78

Date of Publication : 21-04-2021

The Badimalika Municipality, Bajura invites sealed quotations from registered contractors for the construction of Urban Health
center Building Construction with ....

1.

The Estimated amount for the works is(in NRs.):2.  1,708,890.72 (Exclusive of VAT and Contingencies)

Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Sealed quotation Forms at the office of Badimalika Municipality,
Bajura at Badimalika Municipality, Bajura
Bajura
Bajura
Sudoor Pachism Province
Nepal or by reaching out to them at Telephone 097541285 or by dropping a mail at badimalikamunicipality@gmail.com [or may
visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np.]

3.

Sealed Quotation Forms may be purchased by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application and upon payment of a
non-refundable fee of 1000.0 NRs.

4.

Or

Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically shall deposit the cost of bidding document in the account specified below:

 Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd.

Badimalika Municipality, Bajura Name of the Office:

 Office Code no: 801076902

 Office Account no: 4070100301010002

 Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no:

Sealed bids must be submitted to the above office by hand or through e-GP system i.e www.bopatra.gov.np/egp on or before 06-
05-2021 12:00 hours . Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.

5.

Sealed Quotations shall be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 06-05-2021 17:00 hours at
the office of  Badimalika Municipality, Bajura, Bids must be valid for a period of 45 days after bid opening and must be
accompanied by a bid security amounting to a minimum of NRs.50000 which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity
period of the bid i.e 75 days.

6.

If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as
the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid
submission.
[Note : As mentioned in clause 49ka of PPR 2064 clause 49ka ,add more relevant information as per required]

7.



BIDDING DOCUMENT

FOR

THE PROCUREMENT OF

Urban Health center Building Construction Badimalika -09, Bajura

Sealed Quotation

Issued by:

Badimalika Municipality, Bajura

Badimalika Municipality, Bajura
Bajura
Bajura

Sudoor Pachism Province
Nepal

BMO/BAJURA/WORK/SQ/05/077-78Sealed Quotation Number

Issued On 21-04-2021



 Invitation for Sealed Quotation

Name of the Office:Badimalika Municipality, Bajura

Address of the Office:
Badimalika Municipality, Bajura
Bajura
Bajura
Sudoor Pachism Province
Nepal

Sealed Quotation No:BMO/BAJURA/WORK/SQ/05/077-78

Date of Publication : 21-04-2021

The Badimalika Municipality, Bajura invites sealed quotations from registered contractors for the construction of Urban Health
center Building Construction Badim....

1.

The Estimated amount for the works is(in NRs.):2.  1,640,946.54 (Exclusive of VAT and Contingencies)

Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Sealed quotation Forms at the office of Badimalika Municipality,
Bajura at Badimalika Municipality, Bajura
Bajura
Bajura
Sudoor Pachism Province
Nepal or by reaching out to them at Telephone 097541285 or by dropping a mail at badimalikamunicipality@gmail.com [or may
visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np.]

3.

Sealed Quotation Forms may be purchased by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application and upon payment of a
non-refundable fee of 1000.0 NRs.

4.

Or

Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically shall deposit the cost of bidding document in the account specified below:

 Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd.

Badimalika Municipality, Bajura Name of the Office:

 Office Code no: . 801076902

 Office Account no: 4070100301010002

 Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no:

Sealed bids must be submitted to the above office by hand or through e-GP system i.e www.bopatra.gov.np/egp on or before 06-
05-2021 12:00 hours . Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.

5.

Sealed Quotations shall be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 06-05-2021 16:00 hours at
the office of  Badimalika Municipality, Bajura, Bids must be valid for a period of 45 days after bid opening and must be
accompanied by a bid security amounting to a minimum of NRs.47000 which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity
period of the bid i.e 75 days.

6.

If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as
the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid
submission.
[Note : As mentioned in clause 49ka of PPR 2064 clause 49ka ,add more relevant information as per required]

7.


